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PMGSY IN BIHAR 

 

2672.  SHRI RAMPRIT MANDAL: 

 

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state: 

 

(a)  whether the work of connecting all the habitations of Bihar with all-weather roads 

under Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) has been completed; 

(b)  if not, the time by which the construction of the said roads is likely to be completed; 

(c)  whether necessary No Objection Certificate (NOC) has been obtained from the 

Railway Department for the construction of road in Lakhnaur area of Jhanjharpur in 

Bihar; and 

(d)  if not, the time by which the necessary NOC is likely to be obtained from the Railway 

Department? 

 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT  

(SADHVI NIRANJAN JYOTI) 

 

(a) & (b)         In the state of Bihar, 31,450 habitations have been sanctioned under PMGSY-I, 

against which, 31,057 habitations have been provided all-weather road connectivity till 

28/07/2022.  

Timeline for completion of PMGSY-I has been fixed as September, 2022.  

(c) & (d)          As per information received from  the State Government of Bihar, there has 

not been any case of NOC to be obtained from the Railway Department for the 

construction of Rural Roads in Lakhnaur block of Jhanjharpur Sub-Division/Madhubani 

District in Bihar. 

 

***** 

 


